Graham Street, S.W.

9-11 05/05/63 1569 C.J. Minardo
2-story flat.

15-17 03/16/64 1746 Staggs

16-18 01/09/81 6069 Campau Project

20 09/18/81 7076 Campau Project

21-23 03/13/81 7003 Campau Project

26 08/25/77 5272 King-Kennedy Ambassadors

29-31 06/23/80 5959 Economic Development

30 06/23/80 5960 Economic Development

31-r 04/17/74 4591 Loader & Dump

35 03/13/81 7002 Campau Project

36 03/13/81 7004 Campau Project

39 10/14/80 6008 Economic Development

41 02/09/81 6087 Campau Project

2 water cutoffs.

42 11/12/80 6035 Economic Development--
Campau Commons

44 11/12/80 6034 Economic Development--
Campau Commons

45 06/23/80 5958 Economic Development

52 09/02/71 3981 Hodgens

51-53 Graham S.W. Fire on Saturday, April 6, 1963, at 3:59 p.m., resulted
in no loss to this vacant 2-story frame dwelling owned by Joseph
Bulgarella. The cause was careless burning.

51-53 05/01/63 1572 Staggs

Double house.

56 01/09/81 6067 Campau Project



60 11/06/81 7094 Campau Commons

Water main to be abandoned.
62 2??
108 08/04/78 5580 Great Lakes
110 08/04/78 5581 Great Lakes
111 1937

2-story frame dwelling.

From 1972-76 this address was the Martin Luther King Baptist

Church, Rev. Alvin Hills, Sr., pastor.
111 09/27/79 5829 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
114-16 Graham S.W. Both addresses gutted by fire, Monday, July 7, 1975.
114-16 09/18/75 4951 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
115 08/28/79 5784 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
120 02/15/72 4127 Capitol
121 09/13/79 5815 Neighborhood Improvement

No water cutoff.
124 10/09/74 4642 Urban Renewal--Pitsch
126-r 09/08/76 5081 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
127 09/05/79 5811 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
128 09/08/76 5090 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
130 01/25/72 4089 Hodgens

Plug in basement.

11/05/91 8198 Riverside

West & south sides of building to be removed.
131 08/28/79 5785 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
134-36 06/03/78 5544 Pitsch

Duplex.
135 09/13/79 5816 Neighborhood Improvement
137 08/28/79 5786 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
141 10/29/79 5846 Pitsch



145

147

151

155-57

211

225

305

309

315

319

319>

322

323

323"

325

329

331

332

333

336

336-r

01/12/72

4086

Plug in basement.

11/21/79
09/27/79
08/28/79
2?7?

10/03/80

5865

5830

5787

5986

Pitsch

Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch

Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch

Kentwood Excavating

Photo: GRPL, Robinson E0799.

12/22/61

749

2-story dwelling.

1-story dwelling.

11/13/97

11/12/97

09/18/97
11/07/97
07/31/96

07/31/96
09/18/97

1937

2-story frame dwelling.

06/13/68
07/11/68

04/07/66
09/18/97

02/20/79

12/03/74

8747

8659

8658
8748

2752
2779

2149
8749

5702

4674

Houting & Meeusen

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch
Pitsch
Courtade

Courtade
Pitsch

C.I. & I.S.
Safeway

Houting & Meeusen
Pitsch

Neighborhood Improvement--Cross

Urban Renewal--Cross



337 11/15/66
09/18/97
340-f 03/09/79
340-r 03/09/79
341 09/18/97
342 03/09/79
345 02/18/76
346 12/23/87
346%- 09/16/75
347 04/10/2001
349> 11/02/80
Voided.
349Y2-r 01/28/81
Kentwood
350 02/17/78
351 11/02/80
04/28/81
Kentwood
354 12/22/75
355 02/11/71
359 10/25/99

360

2314
8750

5637

5638

8751

5639

4961

7715

4905

9076

6017

6048

5490

6018

6091

5015

3794

8939

Houting & Meeusen
Pitsch

Neighborhood Improvement
Neighborhood Improvement
Pitsch

Neighborhood Improvement

Urban Renewal--Loader & Dump

Urban Renewal--Loader & Dump
H & M Demolition

Kentwood Excavating

Neighborhood Improvement--

Neighborhood Improvement--Cross
Kentwood Excavating (voided)
Neighborhood Improvement--
Pitsch

Big Chief

Melching



410

414

432

436

439

444

448

452

07/16/65 1982 Capitol
2-story dwelling east of alley.

03/07/96 8613
01/05/89 7866
01/31/89 7872
01/25/71 3774 Pitsch
11/18/87 7698
10/19/70 3648 Cooke

11/17/70 3692 Cooke



