Graham Street, S.W.

9-11	05/05/63 2-story flat.	1569	C.J. Minardo
15-17	03/16/64	1746	Staggs
16-18	01/09/81	6069	Campau Project
20	09/18/81	7076	Campau Project
21-23	03/13/81	7003	Campau Project
26	08/25/77	5272	King-Kennedy Ambassadors
29-31	06/23/80	5959	Economic Development
30	06/23/80	5960	Economic Development
31-r	04/17/74	4591	Loader & Dump
35	03/13/81	7002	Campau Project
36	03/13/81	7004	Campau Project
39	10/14/80	6008	Economic Development
41	02/09/81 2 water cuto	6087 offs.	Campau Project
42	11/12/80	6035	Economic Development Campau Commons
44	11/12/80	6034	Economic Development Campau Commons
45	06/23/80	5958	Economic Development
52	09/02/71	3981	Hodgens

51-53 Graham S.W. Fire on Saturday, April 6, 1963, at 3:59 p.m., resulted in no loss to this vacant 2-story frame dwelling owned by Joseph Bulgarella. The cause was careless burning.

60	11/06/81 Water main	7094 to be abando	Campau Commons oned.	
62	???			
108	08/04/78	5580	Great Lakes	
110	08/04/78	5581	Great Lakes	
111	1937 2-story frame dwelling. From 1972-76 this address was the Martin Luther King Baptist			
111	09/27/79	. Alvin Hills, 5 5829	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
114-16 Graham S.W. Both addresses gutted by fire, Monday, July 7, 1975. 114-16 09/18/75 4951 Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch				
115	08/28/79	5784	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
120	02/15/72	4127	Capitol	
121	09/13/79 No water cu	5815 toff.	Neighborhood Improvement	
124	10/09/74	4642	Urban RenewalPitsch	
126-r	09/08/76	5081	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
127	09/05/79	5811	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
128	09/08/76	5090	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
130	01/25/72 Plug in base	4089	Hodgens	
	11/05/91	8198	Riverside ilding to be removed.	
131	08/28/79	5785	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
134-36	06/03/78 Duplex.	5544	Pitsch	
135	09/13/79	5816	Neighborhood Improvement	
137	08/28/79	5786	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
141	10/29/79	5846	Pitsch	

145	01/12/72 Plug in base	4086 ment.	Pitsch	
147	11/21/79	5865	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
151	09/27/79	5830	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
155-57	08/28/79	5787	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch	
211	???			
225	10/03/80	5986	Kentwood Excavating	
305	Photo: GRPL, Robinson E0799.			
309	12/22/61 2-story dwe	749 Iling.	Houting & Meeusen	
315	1-story dwelling.			
319	11/13/97		Pitsch	
319½	11/12/97		Pitsch	
322				
323	09/18/97	8747	Pitsch	
323½	11/07/97		Pitsch	
325	07/31/96	8659	Courtade	
329	07/31/96 09/18/97	8658 8748	Courtade Pitsch	
331	1937 2-story frame dwelling.			
332	06/13/68 07/11/68	2752 2779	C.I. & I.S. Safeway	
333	04/07/66 09/18/97	2149 8749	Houting & Meeusen Pitsch	
336	02/20/79	5702	Neighborhood ImprovementCross	
336-r	12/03/74	4674	Urban RenewalCross	

11/15/66 09/18/97	2314 8750	Houting & Meeusen Pitsch
03/09/79	5637	Neighborhood Improvement
03/09/79	5638	Neighborhood Improvement
09/18/97	8751	Pitsch
03/09/79	5639	Neighborhood Improvement
02/18/76	4961	Urban RenewalLoader & Dump
12/23/87	7715	
09/16/75	4905	Urban RenewalLoader & Dump
04/10/2001	9076	H & M Demolition
11/02/80 Voided.	6017	Kentwood Excavating
01/28/81	6048	Neighborhood Improvement
02/17/78	5490	Neighborhood ImprovementCross
11/02/80 04/28/81 vood	6018 6091	Kentwood Excavating (voided) Neighborhood Improvement
12/22/75	5015	Pitsch
02/11/71	3794	Big Chief
10/25/99	8939	Melching
	09/18/97 03/09/79 03/09/79 09/18/97 09/18/97 03/09/79 02/18/76 12/23/87 09/16/75 04/10/2001 11/02/80 Voided. 01/28/81 02/17/78 11/02/80 04/28/81 vood 12/22/75 02/11/71	09/18/97 8750 03/09/79 5637 03/09/79 5638 09/18/97 8751 03/09/79 5639 02/18/76 4961 12/23/87 7715 09/16/75 4905 04/10/2001 9076 11/02/80 6017 Voided. 01/28/81 6048 02/17/78 5490 11/02/80 6018 04/28/81 6091 vood 12/22/75 5015 02/11/71 3794

410	07/16/65 2-story dwe	1982 elling east o	Capitol f alley.
414	03/07/96	8613	
432	01/05/89	7866	
436	01/31/89	7872	
439	01/25/71	3774	Pitsch
444	11/18/87	7698	
448	10/19/70	3648	Cooke
452	11/17/70	3692	Cooke